SOSHIN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
B NF3000C-SFE Series (RoHS Compliant) ]

3-phase 3-line 500VAC

Downsizeing and low profile are realized.
Screw fall prevention function can be added. (option)
Circuit constant can be modified for optimization.

VAN

Type Approved
Safety

Regular Production
Surveillance

TUVRheinland

www.tuv.com
ID 2000000000

EN60939-3 (file No.R50366085)
UL60939-3 (file No.TU50429341)
CSA C22.2 No.8 (file No.CA72190703)
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Applications

Semiconductor equipments, Machin tools, General-purpose inverters and servos
Power sources for CVCF, Power sources for elevators, Factories, etc.

Specifications

Part No. Rated Current Weight
NF3030C-SFE 30A 0.4kg figl
NF3060C-SFE 60A 0.9kg fig2
Rated Voltage 500VAC
Leakage Current 0.2mA MAX 500VAC 60Hz (By IEC60939-3)
ceakage Lurre 3.3mA MAX 500VAC 60Hz (By UL60939-3)
Ambient temp. -20 up to 50 Deg.C
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Characteristics (Typical) (30A)

Attenuation [dBE]

o

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

S0

100

SosHD &4 &
EMI FILTER
NF3060C-5FE
(500 VAC 60 A 4

TYPE
RATING

LOT N,

‘SOSHIN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

ENF ik

50/ 60 Fz

BRE =

ot No.

Printing method

Lt i Il
Laser marker or label

Model name (&%)

Rated voltage and current
(EHRESSUERBIR)

ted frequency (EHEEIREER)

01

Frequency [MHz]

10

100



Characteristics (Typical) (30A)

o

10

20

30

o0 N

50

Attenuation [dBE]

&0

70

80

Qo

100

01

Circuit Diagram

LINE

j
|
|
|
|
|
|

Frequency [MHz]

10

100

=

N

(]

- ————A0F——-0F——-0F

o
m

N




